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21.—Naturalizations in Canada, by Principal Nationalities, under the Naturalization 
Act during the calendar years 1920-1928—concluded. 

Nationalities. 

Icelanders 
Italians 
Italians (Greek) 

Japanese 

Latvians 
Lithuanians 
Luxemburgers 

Mexicans 
Montenegrins 
Mount Lebanon 

Nationality undetermined 
No nationality » 
Norwegians 

Palestinians 
Persians 
Persians (Armenian) 
Poles 
Poles (Russian) 
Poles (Ukrainian) 
Portuguese 

Roumanians 
Russians 

Serb-Croat-Slovenes 
Serbians 
Spaniards 
Subjects of Allied Powers. 
Swedes 
Swiss 

Turkestan 
Turks 
Turks (Armenian) 
Turks (Assyrian) 
Turks (Bulgarian) 
Turks (Greek) 
Turks (Macedonian) 
Turks (Mesopotamian) 
Turks (Palestinian) 
Turks (Syrian) 

U.S. Citizens 

Venezuelans 

Yugoslavs 

Section 61  

Section 11, s.s. (c), 38, 
Nat. Act, 19192  

Total 

1920. 

181 

125 

6 

4 

1 
366 

3 

1,194 

7 

384 
1,303 

22 
24 
5 

28 
384 
51 

2 
39 

4 
1 

79 

3,553 

8,776 

1921. 

432 

135 

1 
3 

301 

1,939 
3 

287 
1 

873 
2,027 

123 
4 
3 

77 
437 
69 

10 
67 
3 

15 
1 
2 
1 

134 

2,521 

11,098 

1922. 

665 

95 

1 
209 

1,088 

302 
1 

585 
1,715 

99 
3 
8 

120 
276 
49 

7 
86 
1 

7 

5 

136 

1,600 

8,344 

1923. 

29 

3 
151 

5 
1 

654 

12 

475 
1,206 

80 

5 
188 
226 
43 

8 
79 

7 

2 

125 

1924. 

6,795 

5 
1,366 

92 

1925. 

4 
1 

207 

2 
4 

926 

620 
1,240 

119 

10 

284 
42 

22 
69 

1 
137 

888 

8,843 

10 
1,258 

53 

1 

183 

5 
1 

749 

561 
989 

117 

8 

262 
48 

25 
35 

1 
12 

1 
1 

118 

927 

1926. 

7,873 

15 
1,589 

1 

88 

1927. 

192 

3 
3 

1,339 

626 
1.119 

116 

12 

274 
31 

10 
35 

11 

128 

1,070 

9,130 

15 
1,270 

17 

17 
46 
2 

1 
2 

202 

2 
2 

1,189 

570 
981 

80 

5 

258 
9 

17 
22 

93 

963 

7,828 

!Under Section 6 of the Naturalization Act the Secretary of State is authorized, in his discretion, to 
grant a special certificate of naturalization to any person with regard to whose nationality as a British 
subject a doubt exists. 

Resumption of British nationality by wife of alien who is a subject of a State at war with His Majesty. 

Canada Temperance Act.—Under parts 1 and 2 of this Act, provision is 
made for the prohibition of the sale of intoxicating liquors in counties and cities. 
The last vote taken under these parts was in the County of Brome, Quebec, on July 
10, 1928, in response to a petition for the repeal of the Act in that county. The 


