21.—Naturalizations in Canada, by Principal Nationalities, under the Naturalization Act during the calendar years 1920-1928—concluded.

				 -					
Nationalities.	1920.	1921.	1922.	1923.	1924.	1925.	1926.	1927.	1928.
Icelanders	181	432	665	886	1,366 -	10 1,258	15 1,589 1	15 1,270	17 1,146
Japanese	125	135	95	29	92	53	88	17	35
LatviansLithuaniansLuxemburgers	- - 6	7	- 3	- - 5	- -	- - 5	1 6	17 46 2	30 55 5
Mexicans Montenegrins Mount Lebanon	- 4 -	4 -	- - -	1 1 -	1	- 2 -		1 2 -	1 5
Nationality undetermined No nationality	1 366	1 3 301	- 1 209	- 3 151	4 1 207	1 183	192	202	1 197
Palestinians Persians (Armenian) Poles Poles (Russian) Poles (Ukrainian)	1,194 7	1,939 3 287	7 - 1,088 - 302	5 1 - 654 - 12	926 -	749 -	3 3 1,339	1, 189	962 -
Portuguese	384 1,303	873 2,027	585 1,715	475 1,206	620 1,240	561 989	626 1,119	570 981	1 437 858
Serb-Croat-Slovenes Serbians Spaniards Subjects of Allied Powers. Swedes Swiss	22 24 5 28 384 51	123 4 3 77 437 69	99 3 8 120 276 49	80 - 5 188 226 43	119 - 10 - 284 42	117 - 8 - 262 48	116 - 12 - 274 31	80 - 5 - 258 9	78 10 242 13
Turkestan. Turks. Turks (Armenian). Turks (Assyrian). Turks (Bulgarian). Turks (Greek). Turks (Macedonian). Turks (Mesopotamian). Turks (Palestinian). Turks (Syrian).	2 39 - 3 - 4 1 79	10 67 3 - 15 1 2 1 134	7 86 1 7 - 5	79 77 7 2 125	22 69 - 2 2 - 1 137	25 35 - 1 12 - 1 1 118	10 35 - 11 - 128	17 22 - 4 - - 93	1 24 23 - 1 -
U.S. Citizens	3,553	2,521	1,600	989	888	927	1,070	963	939
Venezuelans	-		-, 000 -	1	_ ,	-	-,000	-	-
Yugoslavs	3	2	•	-	_	_	_	_	~
Section 6 ¹	2 2	3 -	- - ,	2 -	2	1	3	2	-
Total	8,776	11,098	8,344	6,795	8,843	7,873	9,130	7,828	7,019

¹Under Section 6 of the Naturalization Act the Secretary of State is authorized, in his discretion, to grant a special certificate of naturalization to any person with regard to whose nationality as a British subject a doubt exists.

Canada Temperance Act.—Under parts 1 and 2 of this Act, provision is made for the prohibition of the sale of intoxicating liquors in counties and cities. The last vote taken under these parts was in the County of Brome, Quebec, on July 10, 1928, in response to a petition for the repeal of the Act in that county. The

²Resumption of British nationality by wife of alien who is a subject of a State at war with His Majesty.